PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ACCOUNTANT (BS-15) ON CONTRACT BASIS

FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS

IN THE PUNJAB FOOD

AUTHORITY, FOOD DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/31300592

2/31300704

3/31301390

4/31300001

5/31300731

6/31301295

7/31301597

8/31301205

9/31301537

10/31300926

11/31301119

12/31301739

13/31301422

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH
RAHEEM BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD SHAFI

FAKHAR AYUB
MUHAMMAD AYUB

HASSAN ALI
ZULFIQAR ALI

JUNAID ARSLAN TARIQ
TARIQ MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ARIF
ARIF ALI

MUHAMMAD AMIR
MUBARAK ALI

ROSHINA BUTT
TARIQ MUHAMMAD BUTT

REHMAN ALI
MEHMOOD ALI

MUHAMMAD SHABAZ AHMED
MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ

GULRAIZ ARSHAD
ARSHAD IQBAL

AJLAL HAIDER
WARIS KHAN

MAZHAR-UR-REHMAN
MUHAMMAD SARWER

DOMICILE

M. GARH

KASUR

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

ATTOCK

NANKANA SAHIB

MULTAN

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

KHANEWAL
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20 posts of Accountant (BS-15) in the Punjab Food Authority, Food
Department

Note:- Seven (07 including 04 posts reserved for women quota, 01
post reserved for minorities quota and 02 posts reserved for
special person quota) posts remained vacant due to non-
availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 26-11-2025
CASE NO. 37-RJ-2023
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