

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ACCOUNTANT (BS-15) ON CONTRACT BASIS</u>

FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS IN THE PUNJAB FOOD

AUTHORITY, FOOD DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/31300592	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH RAHEEM BAKHSH	M. GARH
2/31300704	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI	KASUR
3/31301390	FAKHAR AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	SAHIWAL
4/31300001	HASSAN ALI ZULFIQAR ALI	FAISALABAD
5/31300731	JUNAID ARSLAN TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD	ATTOCK
6/31301295	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ARIF ARIF ALI	NANKANA SAHIB
7/31301597	MUHAMMAD AMIR MUBARAK ALI	MULTAN
8/31301205	ROSHINA BUTT TARIQ MUHAMMAD BUTT	LAHORE
9/31301537	REHMAN ALI MEHMOOD ALI	GUJRANWALA
10/31300926	MUHAMMAD SHABAZ AHMED MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ	RAWALPINDI
11/31301119	GULRAIZ ARSHAD ARSHAD IQBAL	LAHORE
12/31301739	AJLAL HAIDER WARIS KHAN	LAHORE
13/31301422	MAZHAR-UR-REHMAN MUHAMMAD SARWER	KHANEWAL

20 posts of Accountant (BS-15) in the Punjab Food Authority, Food <u>Department</u>

Note:-

Seven (07 including 04 posts reserved for women quota, 01 post reserved for minorities quota and 02 posts reserved for special person quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 26-11-2025 CASE NO. 37-RJ-2023